RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 25/0°
Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique	Name Compagnie Generale Des Matieres Nucleaires
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X	No Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
① Other	Street Address <u>2 rue Paul Dautier, 78140 Velizy-Villacoublay,</u> FRANCE
Execution Date September 30, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	otion, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/169,853	B. Patent No. (s)
A daliki a a al manasa ka	- Markada (170a - 7 Na
Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	/ / tulionzoa to do citalgos to doposit decodini
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	— 8. Deposit account number:
	50-1698
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95164-06</u>	640 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	A. A. Istaban
Thierry K. Lo Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Takal assarbas of same in	askuding cover sheet, attackments and decument
70.70	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document d with required cover sheet information to:
	op Assignments, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021. 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015912 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 31/33, rue de La Fédération, 75752 Paris, 15 Eme, France, is the present assignee of one-half (1/2) interest in said invention in the name of "Device for Continuous Movement of Objects with Symmetry of Revolution – Application to Visual Inspection and Checking" for which United States Application No. 10/169,853 was filed on August 18, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Compagnie Generale Des Matieres Nucleaires, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 2, rue Paul Dautier, 78140 Velizy Villacoublay, France, is the present assignee of one-half (1/2) interest in said invention, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Compagnie Generale Des Matieres Nucleaires, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Compagnie Generale Des Matieres Nucleaires, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>Sacky</u>, France, this <u>30</u> day of <u>Sep Vern Ber</u>, 2004.

COMMISSARIAT A L

By:

Title:

R. NAGEL Chef de Service

COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE Direction Juridique et du Contentieux Service Central de la Propriété Industrielle et des Accords CEA/SACLAY/SCPIA - Bât. 446 91191 GIF-SUR-YVETTE CEDEX - FRANCE

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

PATENT REEL: 015912 FRAME: 0913